

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).  
24838/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/03/2012  
in OA No. 783/2011 passed by the CAT at Delhi)

REKHA RANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI SUBORDINATE SERVICES SELECTION BOARD &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(With c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 17/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the petitioner-in-person  
the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matter is adjourned for one week to enable  
petitioner-in-person to file additional documents, if any.

(SWETA DHYANI)  
SR.P.A

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER