

Listed On: 28.02.2017  
Court No.: 12  
Item No. : 5

SECTION:XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CC No. 24838 of 2016**  
**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. \_\_\_\_\_ of 2017**

**WITH**  
**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 & 2**  
(Application for condonation of delay in filing & refiling SLP)

REKHA RANI

...PETITIONER

**VERSUS**

DSSSB & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

**REVISED OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.02.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

***"The matter is adjourned for one week to enable petitioner-in-person to file additional documents, if any."***

It is submitted that as directed above, petitioner-in-person has on 22.02.2017 filed additional documents alongwith an application for permission to file additional documents and the same have been included in SLP paper-books.

The matter alongwith applications above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 27<sup>th</sup> DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2017.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:-

Ms. Rekha Rani, Petitioner-in-person  
D/o Sh. Kewal Ram,  
R/o 1886, Laxmi Bai Nagar,  
New Delhi - 110023.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**