

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No..... of 2017  
CC No(s). 24838/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/03/2012  
in OA No. 783/2011 passed by the Central Administrative Tribunal At  
Delhi)

REKHA RANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI SUBORDINATE SERVICES SELECTION BOARD &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2016(with c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 28/02/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Since this petition has been directly filed against the  
order of the Central Administrative Tribunal, we are not  
inclined to entertain the same. The petitioner has remedy to  
move the High Court.

The special leave petition is disposed of without  
prejudice to the remedy of the petitioner to move the High  
Court.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed  
of.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER